Discharged to parents and guardians ................. .......................... 	207 
Requisitions granted on complaint of abandonment ............................... 	208 
Blind relieved with money ..................................................... o 

Transportation has been afforded to one hundred and twenty-seven (127) sick and des. 
titute persons to reach their homes, thereby preventing their becoming a charge upon the 
county. 

There have also been two hundred and fifty-live (255) insane sick and destitute persons 
committed to the State Almahous-t at FlatLu.h, Kings County, New fork, to be caret fur by the